PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			lame	Execution Date
Chris Bancel				04/27/2012
Rich Allen				07/11/2012
Jonathan Avery				07/11/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Blonde Lab, LLC			
Street Address:	4503 Woodhead Street, Unit B			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77098			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13		13546	Number 16864	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7185044086				
Fax Number: 7185044086				
Phone: 7186482122				
Phone: 7186482122 Email: edward@etkinlaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Edward Etkin				
Address Line 1: 228 West End Ave				
Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11235				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1109-3ACC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward Etkin		
Total Attachments: 9 source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_RA_PSC_PS_Trust_EXECUTED#page1_tif PATENT				

REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0614

```
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_RA_PSC_PS_Trust_EXECUTED#page2.tif
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_RA_PSC_PS_Trust_EXECUTED#page3.tif
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_RA_PSC_PS_Trust_EXECUTED#page4.tif
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_Blonde_Lab_LLC_EXECUTED#page1.tif
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_Blonde_Lab_LLC_EXECUTED#page2.tif
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_Blonde_Lab_LLC_EXECUTED#page2.tif
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_Blonde_Lab_LLC_EXECUTED#page3.tif
source=1109_MASTER_ASSN_of_Patent_Assets_to_Blonde_Lab_LLC_EXECUTED#page3.tif
source=1109-3ACC_ASSIGNMENT_30_AUG_2012_EXECUTED#page2.tif
```

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the "Notice of Default" Letter of April 10, 2012, we the undersigned. David Christian Bancel and Jonathan Avery, as principals, shareholders and duly authorized representatives of DIDACTIC ENGINEERING, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Texas, and the whole owned subsidiary thereof --ALPHABETEM, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Texas, having its offices at: 4900 Woodway Drive, Suite 575, Houston TX, 77056, and having its mailing address at: PO Box 22287, Houston TX, 77227, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), being the owner of record of the PATENT ASSETS as hereinafter defined, do sell, assign and transfer to Richard Allen PSC Profit Sharing Trust, a Profit Sharing Trust of Kentucky, having its offices at: 520 Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240, and having its mailing address at: 314 Jonaguin Circle, Hopkinsville, KY 42240, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada, and all foreign countries, in the and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the following patent applications (hereinafter, individually and collectively referred to as the "PATENT ASSETS"):

- Patent Application #1: The provisional application for United States Letters Patent, (Application No. 61/158,700) filed on March 9, 2009 entitled "Puzzle-Based Wagering Game System and Method";
- Patent Application #2: The non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, (Application No. 12/720,560) filed on March 9, 2010, (and claiming

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0616

-] -

Filed via EFS Web A/NS: 61/158,700; 12/720,560 61/417,922; PCT/US/62698

priority from the **Patent Application #1**), entitled "Puzzle-Based Wagering Game System and Method";

- Patent Application #3:The provisional application for United States Letters Patent,
(Application No. 61/417,922) filed on November 30, 2010, entitled
"System and Method for Providing and Managing a Dynamic Online
Game Environment and Infrastructure";
- Patent Application #4:
 The Patent Treaty Cooperation (PCT) international patent application (International Application No. PCT/US2011/062,698) filed on November 30, 2011, (and claiming priority from the Patent Application #3), entitled "System and Method for Providing and Managing a Competitive Puzzle-Based Game Having at Least One Risk Element,"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, derivative, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been, or shall be filed, in the United States, Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements embodied in said **PATENT ASSETS**; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries chanda, and in any and all other foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements embodied in said **PATENT ASSETS**; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries on said inventions and improvements;

Agree that said **ASSIGNEE** may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith

-2-

Filed via EFS Web A/NS: 61/158,700; 12/720,560 61/417,922; PCT/US/62698

the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR – Alphabetem, LLC,

Date:

David Christian Bancel, as authorized representative of Alphabetem, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this $\underline{\partial 7}$ day of <u>April</u> 2012

Notary Public, State of Connecticut My commission expires: <u>ス・スマッパ</u>



ASSIGNOR - Alphabetem, LLC,

Mutter any

Date: <u>April 24,2012</u>

Jonathan Avery, as authorized representative of Alphabetem, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 24 day of <u>April</u> 2012

Notary Public, State of Téxas

My commission expires: $6 - 4 - 6^{-1}$

SEAL:



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the "Notice of Default" Letter of April 10, 2012, I the undersigned, **Richard Craig Allen, SR.**, as principal, owner and duly authorized representatives of **R Craig Allen DMD PSC Profit Sharing Trust**, a Profit Sharing Trust of Kentucky, having its offices at: 520 Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240, and having its mailing address at: 314 Jonaquin Circle, Hopkinsville, KY 42240, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "**ASSIGNOR**"), being the owner of record of the PATENT ASSETS as hereinafter defined, do sell, assign and transfer to **Blonde Lab LLC**, a Limited Liability Company of Texas, having its offices at: 4503 Woodhead Street, Unit B, Houston, TX 77098, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada, and all foreign countries, in the and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the following patent applications (hereinafter, individually and collectively referred to as the "**PATENT ASSETS**"):

Patent Application #1: The provisional application for United States Letters Patent, (Application No. 61/158,700) filed on March 9, 2009 entitled "Puzzle-Based Wagering Game System and Method";

Patent Application #2: The non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, (Application No. 12/720,560) filed on March 9, 2010, (and claiming priority from the Patent Application #1), entitled "Puzzle-Based Wagering Game System and Method";

Patent Application #3: The provisional application for United States Letters Patent,

. [x

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0620

Filed via EFS Web A/NS: 61/158,700; 12/720,560 61/417,922; PCT/US/62698

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0621

(Application No. 61/417,922) filed on November 30, 2010, entitled "System and Method for Providing and Managing a Dynamic Online Game Environment and Infrastructure";

 Patent Application #4:
 The Patent Treaty Cooperation (PCT) international patent application (International Application No. PCT/US2011/062,698) filed on November 30, 2011, (and claiming priority from the Patent Application #3), entitled "System and Method for Providing and Managing a Competitive Puzzle-Based Game Having at Least One Risk Element."

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, derivative, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been, or shall be filed, in the United States. Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements embodied in said **PATENT ASSETS**; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States. Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries and and in any and all other foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements embodied in said **PATENT ASSETS**; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States. Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries on said inventions and improvements;

Agree that said **ASSIGNEE** may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to

~?...

Filed via EFS Web A/NS: 61/158,700; 12/720,660 61/417,922; PCT/US/62698

said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR – R Craig Allen OMD PSC Profit Sharing Trust,

En G. Burl and place

Date: 9-26-2012

Richard Craig Allen, Sr., as authorized representative of R Craig Allen DMD PSC Profit Sharing Trush Subscribed and sworn to before me

this Ali day of April 2012 Notan Public. State of Connecticut My commits fron expires: <u>4 Al-</u>14

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **Rich Allen** and **Jonathan Avery** (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Blonde Lab LLC**, a Limited Liability Company of Texas, having its offices at: 4503 Woodhead Street, Unit B, Houston, TX 77098, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada, and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 13/546,864, claiming priority from the following patent applications commonly assigned to the ASSIGNEE: 61/158,700; 12/720,560; 61/417,922; and PCT/US/62698), which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which is entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AND MANAGING A COMPETITIVE PUZZLE-BASED GAME HAVING AT LEAST ONE RISK ELEMENT,

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, derivative, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been, or shall be filed, in the United States, Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada, and in any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada, and in any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada, and in any and all other foreign countries on said inventions and improvements;

Assignment Customer Number: 42,129

Filed via EFS Web A/N: 13/546,864

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

h. aller

ASSIGNOR – Rich Allen

ASSIGNOR – Jonathan Avery

Date: July 11, 2012

Date: July 11, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 08/30/2012